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[No. 858, A.] 	[Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 505. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 270, of the general 

laws of 1887, entitled, an a3t to change the 
boundaries of the towns in Forest county, and 
relating to taxation in said county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3, of chapter 270, of the laws Amending ch. 

of 1887, is hereby amended by striking out the rn7t)c.reastawigagar' 
words, "seventy-five hundred," where they occur roulitZuhnItchy 
in said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the may false for 

words," nine thousand," so that said section, p% urpon  
when so amended, shall read as follows: Section 
3. It shall be unlawful for said Forest county to 
raise or expend an amount exceeding the sum of 
nine thousand dollars annually for five years for 
all county purposes, and it shall be unlawful for 
the county board of said county during the said 
five years, to appropriate any sum whatever for 
roads, bridges or any town purposes whatever. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 1889. 

[No. 941, A.] 	'Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 506. 
AN ACT amending section 299, of chapter 20, 

revised statutes, relating to the schedule for 
printing and binding. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented  in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Amend section 299, of chapter 20, 299  Amenng sem 

revised statutes, by striking out the words, "Full actiedule.  for 
morocco, 16 mo. or 12 mo., two dollars and twen- &Viand 
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ty-five cents," where they occur in the schedule 
under the caption, binding, including stock per 
volume," and insert in lieu thereof, the following: 
"Full morocco, 16 mo. or 12 mo., one dollar and 
fifty cents; half morocco, 16 mo. or 12 mo., sev-
enty-five cents." 

SzarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 18b9. 

[No. 464, A.] 	[Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 507. 
AN ACT relating to the manner of conducting 

general elections and amendatory of sections 
36, 37, 38 and 45 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending gee. SECTION 1. Clause 4, of the third subdivision of 
88, R. S., clause 
8, sub.4 SO as section 36, of chapter 5, of the revised statutes, is toactuainclurecil. hereby amended so as to read as follows: 4. Are 
dente for 10 you now and have you been for the last ten days, days previous 
to election. 	an actual resident of this town, ward or village, 

and what is the particular description, name and 
location of your residence? And add clause 5 as 
follows: 5. Have you registered to vote at this 
election at any other place within this state? 

Amending sec. SEcnoN 2. Section 37, of chapter 5, of the re- 
additional 	vised statutes is hereby amended by adding sub- 
questions re- 
lating to 	division twelfth as follows: 12th. If an unmarried 
residence, 	person sleeps in one ward and boards in another, 

the place where he sleeps shall be considered as 
his place of residence. 13th. If an unmarried 
person be employed on a railroad, boat or 
stage line, and has boarding places at different 
places, if one of those places be with his parents, 
that place shall be considered his residence, unless 
he has by registering to vote elsewhere, or by the 
performance of some other kindred act, elected 
some other place as his residence. If he has no 
parents and has not registered at any other place 


